HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 665 by Representative Cormier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 9, delete "The legislature recognizes that numerous" and insert "Numerous"
- and after "indicate" and before "adverse" insert "that"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 15, delete "asthmatics" and insert "individuals with asthma"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 19, delete "The legislature further recognizes that though" and insert
- 8 "Though"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 22, after "<u>University</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>or his designee</u>"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 5, line 10, after "chairman" and before the period "." insert "of the task force"